PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2991206

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS L. GREY	07/30/2007
ALEX VAYSER	08/06/2007
JONATHAN G. GASSON	07/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPOTLIGHT SURGICAL, INC.	
Street Address:	334 VIA VERA CRUZ, SUITE 255	
City:	SAN MARCOS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92078	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11805682

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-9300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6504939300

Email: sgoldstein@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40556-713.301	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN GOLDSTEIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven Goldstein/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=40556-713-301-Ex-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502944608 REEL: 033582 FRAME: 0129

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value received, I (We), the undersigned invento	's (hereinafter ASSIGNOR(s)), hereby sell,			
assign, transfer, and set over unto Spotlight Surgical Inc.	• •			
and its successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNE	E) all of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR'S			
right, title and interest in and to the invention entitle	d:			
Blade Insert Illuminator				
invented by ASSIGNOR(s) Thomas L. Grey, Alex Vays	er and Jonathan G. Gasson			
(B) the application for United States patent therefor filed herewith, or				
the application number 11/805,682	filed on May 23, 2007			
(C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and (D) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application. ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to enter the date of signature and/or Serial Number and Filing Date in the spaces above. ASSIGNOR also authorizes and requests the Commissioner of				
Patents and Trademarks to issue any resulting paten	i(s).			
ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further resulting from the above-identified application for U execute all papers, give any required testimony and expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSI any resulting patent of the United States and countrienforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said pater ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.	said invention in each and every country conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights nited States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S GNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in es foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold.			
Date: 7/30/07	Inventor Thomas I Grey			
Date: $\frac{7/30/07}{}$	Inventor Alex Vayser			
Date: 7/30/07	Inventor: Jonathan G. Gasson			
Date	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
Date:	Inventor			
Date:				
	Inventor			

PATENT REEL: 033582 FRAME: 0130